

**Kishori Lal & Ors vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3613 of 2022**

5.07.2022 Present Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional  
Advocate General waives service of notice on behalf of the  
respondents. Let, reply-affidavit be filed by the respondents  
within two weeks.

List on **6.09.2022**.

**CMP No.7136 of 2022**

The application is disposed of with the direction  
that the applicant shall file translated copies of the  
documents in issue within four weeks.

**(A.A. Sayed)**  
Chief Justice

**Sandeep Sharma)**  
Judge

**5<sup>th</sup> July, 2022**  
(shankar)