

Kishori Lal & others vs. State of H.P. & others
CWP No.3613 of 2022

18.07.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder. List thereafter. In the meanwhile, translated copies of the documents be also filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 18, 2024
(Rishi)