

**Kishori Lal & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 3613 of 2022.**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time. In order to enable the petitioners to place on record the documents from which it can be inferred that they worked for more than 240 days without any break or 8/10 years in continuity, list the matter after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)